Fort A.P. Hill
Regional Training Support Center
Training Aids, Devices and Simulators
(TADS)
Request Form
August 2017
Request For Training Aids, Devices and Simulators
Unit/Organization:___________________________________
Pickup Date:________________________________________
POC:______________________________________________
POC Email:_________________________________________
Questions, Comments and Requests for Devices Not Contained on
This Form:
Any Requests for devices not contained on this form must be 90 days in advance of the training date.
FORT A.P. HILL TSC TADS REQUEST FORM
AUG 07 2017
Marksmanship TSC USE
ONLY
Part Number Nomenclature Quantity Location
07-132 Laser Marksmanship Training System(LMTS) 03A 04A
07-181/3 Laser Marksmanship Training System (LMTS Warrior Kit B9A
07-086 Target Box Paddle B9A
07-087 Riddle Sighting Device B9A
07-103 Dime Washer Set B9A
07-105 Rifle Rest Target Box B9A
09-003 Blue Body Practice Hand Grenade B7A
07-68 M287 Tracer Bullet Training for the M137 AT4 Vault
Replica Ordnance TSC USE
ONLY
Part Number Nomenclature Quantity Location
05-041 Placed Training Mine (PTM) Kit A1A
05-047 Unexploded Ordnance (UXO) Kit A3A
05-050 Unexploded Ordnance Training Board Set A3B
05-060 M18A1 Claymore Mine Kit A4A
05-062 IED Recognition Kit A3A
09-129 Iraqi Mine Kit A2A
OTA-KIT66 Grenade Recognition Kit B6A
T81 MSD VISMOD Mortar Launcher A3A
Replica Weapons TSC USE
ONLY
Part Number Nomenclature Quantity Location
07-083A M16A1 Rifle B2A
07-083B M16A2 Rifle B1A
07-096 M4 Carbine B1A
07-099 M9 Pistol B2A
07-106 AT4 Rocket Launcher B2A B2B
20-005 RPG-7 Rocket Launcher B4A B4B
20-006 AK-47 Assault Rifle B3A
20-007 RPK Squad Machine Gun B3A
20-008 PM-50 Pistol w/ holster B5A
20-014 SA-7 (GRAIL) Missile Launcher B5A
20-018 SVD Sniper Rifle B4A
20-024 UZI Sub-Machine Gun B5A
20-025 .22 Caliber Pistol W/ Silencer B2A
20-026 MAC 11 W/ Silencer B5A
FORT A.P. HILL TSC TADS REQUEST FORM
AUG 07 2017
Effects Simulators TSC USE
ONLY
Part Number Nomenclature Quantity Location
05-105 AN/PSS-14 Sweep Monitoring System  A1B A1C
05-114/1 Improvised Explosive Device Effects Simulator (IEDES)
 Non-Pyrotechnic
 E5A E9A
05-113/1 IEDS Pressure Device  E4A
05-113/2 IEDES Push/Pull Booby Trap  E4A
05-113/3 IEDES Suicide Vest  E3A
05-118 IEDES Pyrotechnic Scalable Signature Device
(Requires pyro to be drawn from the Ammunition Supply Point)
 N/A
20-96 Flash-Noise Gunfire Simulator  E2A
30-30 Counter Radio (Controlled IED) Electronic Warfare (CREW II)  F1-F9
GA120E000 T120 IED Simulator  B8A
50-PB 50MM Pipe Bomb Trainer  B8B
10J007 Shoulder Fired Foam Rocket Launcher  B9A
20-029 Briefcase Bomb (Audible Alarm)  B6A
20-030A Suicide Bomb Vest (Audible Alarm)  B7A
20-038 Backpack Bomb (Audible Alarm)  B6A
Simunitions TSC USE
ONLY
Part Number Nomenclature Quantity Location
07-159 AK-47 Paintball Marker  B8A
07-159/1 AK-47 Paintball Marker, Magazines  B8A
07-159/2 AK-47 Paintball Marker, Mag Loader  B8A
07-160 (9mm SIM Cartridges)  O1A
07-160/1 Simunition Magazines (9mm Sim Cartridges)  O2A
07-160/2 Simunition Plastic Face Shield  O2A
07-164 Close Combat Mission Capability Kit (CCMCK) For M16/M4
(5.56mm Sim Cartridges)
 Vault
07-165 Close combat Mission Capability Kit (CCMCK) For M249
(5.56mm Sim Cartridges)
 Vault
07-164/1 UTM Face Mask w/ Goggles  P1A
07-164 UTM Gauntlet Gloves  O2A
NOTICE
Before any request for a Simunition device is approved, the unit must have written proof from the
ammo supply point that they have been approved for Simunition cartridges.
FORT A.P. HILL TSC TADS REQUEST FORM
AUG 07 2017
Opposing Force (OPFOR) Clothing TSC USE
ONLY
Part Number Nomenclature Quantity Location
20-031A Islamic Dress, Mens Medium D2
20-031B Islamic Dress, Mens Large D5
20-032 Islamic Headband, Mens (EGAL) D6A
20-033 Islamic Headscarf, Mens (SHIMAGH) D6A
20-034A Islamic Pants, Mens Medium D6A
20-034B Islamic Pants, Mens Large D6A
20-035A Islamic Tunic, Mens Medium D2
20-035B Islamic Tunic, Mens Large D1
20-036A Iraqi Police Shirt Medium D3
20-036B Iraqi Police Shirt Large D3
20-036C Shoulder Eqaulets D7A
20-41 Islamic Afghanistan Style Burqa (CHADOR) D5
20-042A Islamic Kurta Shirt, Large D2
20-042B Islamic Kurta Shirt, Mens X-Large D2
20-043 Islamic Traditional Wool Pakol D7A
20-044 Traditional Cotton Kufi (Knit Hat) D7A
20-045 Mens Embroidered Sindhi Cap D7A
20-046 Prewrap Turban or Turban Cloth D6A
20-047A Mens Vest Large D3
20-047B Mens Vest X-Large D3
20-049B Islamic Iraqi Abaya, Woman X-Large D5
20-050 Islamic Iraqi Female Scarf D7A
20-056 Afghan ARMY Woodland Camo Set D4
20-028B OPFOR Shirt Black or Green Large D4
20-028C OPFOR Shirt Black or Green X-Large D4
Multiple Integrated Laser Engagement System
(MILES)
TSC USE
ONLY
Part Number Nomenclature Quantity Location
MILES Individual Weapon System M16/M4 N1-N9
Due to high volume batteries that are required to operate MILES equipment, the receiving
unit is required to supply their own batteries. Each set of MILES equipment requires 3x9V
batteries.
Fort AP Hill currently has only legacy MILES in the the inventory. We are capable of acquiring
the latest IMILES with a 90 day notice of training. Use the comments box on the first page to
request IMILES.
FORT A.P. HILL TSC TADS REQUEST FORM
MEDICAL TSC USE
ONLY
Part Number Nomenclature Quantity Location
08-03 Adult Male Human Skeleton SUP.OFF
08-04 Moulage Kit, War Wounds, Set of 19 C8A
08-05 Intravenous Therapy Trainer C7B
08-16 Manikin Head and Torso, CPR C6B
08-20 Infant Resusitation Training Manikin C7A
08-41 First Aid Training Manikin C5AC6A
08-51/1 Rescue Randy 145lbs C4ABCD
08-51/2 Rescue Randy 165lbs C3ABCD
08-51/3 Rescue Randy 175lbs C2ABCD
08-51/4 Rescue Randy 200lbs C1ABCD
Audio/Visual TSC USE
ONLY
Part Number Nomenclature Quantity Location
Use Barcode Projector L8A L8B
Projector Screen L7A
Use Barcode Public Address (PA) System L9A
Use Barcode Sound Commander, Field PA System L11A
Podium L13A
Microphone L12B
Megaphone Megaphone L6A L6B
Easel Easel L9A
Other TSC USE
ONLY
Part Number Nomenclature Quantity Location
A42-1A Rappelling Helmets L2A L3A
07-109 Lensatic Compass, Mockup B7B
07-107 Pugil Sticks B9B
99-116 Escalation of Force (EOF) Dismounted Module Kit B6A B5B
The Fort AP Hill Regional Training Support Center also has a number of simulations that may
be scheduled through the Range Facility Management System (RFMMS) including:
Engagement Skills Trainer II (EST II)
HMMWV Egress Assistance Trainer (HEAT)
Virtual Battlespace 3 (VBS3)
AUG 07 2017
	New TADS Request Form 1
	New TADS Request Form 2
	New RTSC TADSS Request Form
	UnitOrganization:
	Pickup Date:
	POC:
	POC Email:
	Text3:
	QuantityLaser Marksmanship Training SystemLMTS:
	QuantityLaser Marksmanship Training System LMTS Warrior Kit:
	QuantityTarget Box Paddle:
	QuantityRiddle Sighting Device:
	QuantityDime Washer Set:
	QuantityRifle Rest Target Box:
	QuantityBlue Body Practice Hand Grenade:
	QuantityM287 Tracer Bullet Training for the M137 AT4:
	QuantityPlaced Training Mine PTM Kit:
	QuantityUnexploded Ordnance UXO Kit:
	QuantityUnexploded Ordnance Training Board Set:
	QuantityM18A1 Claymore Mine Kit:
	QuantityIED Recognition Kit:
	QuantityIraqi Mine Kit:
	QuantityGrenade Recognition Kit:
	QuantityVISMOD Mortar Launcher:
	QuantityM16A1 Rifle:
	QuantityM16A2 Rifle:
	QuantityM4 Carbine:
	QuantityM9 Pistol:
	QuantityAT4 Rocket Launcher:
	QuantityRPG7 Rocket Launcher:
	QuantityAK47 Assault Rifle:
	QuantityRPK Squad Machine Gun:
	QuantityPM50 Pistol w holster:
	QuantitySA7 GRAIL Missile Launcher:
	QuantitySVD Sniper Rifle:
	QuantityUZI SubMachine Gun:
	Quantity22 Caliber Pistol W Silencer:
	QuantityMAC 11 W Silencer:
	QuantityANPSS14 Sweep Monitoring System:
	QuantityImprovised Explosive Device Effects Simulator IEDES NonPyrotechnic:
	QuantityIEDS Pressure Device:
	QuantityIEDES PushPull Booby Trap:
	QuantityIEDES Suicide Vest:
	QuantityIEDES Pyrotechnic Scalable Signature Device Requires pyro to be drawn from the Ammunition Supply Point:
	QuantityFlashNoise Gunfire Simulator:
	QuantityCounter Radio Controlled IED Electronic Warfare CREW II:
	QuantityT120 IED Simulator:
	Quantity50MM Pipe Bomb Trainer:
	QuantityShoulder Fired Foam Rocket Launcher:
	QuantityBriefcase Bomb Audible Alarm:
	QuantitySuicide Bomb Vest Audible Alarm:
	QuantityBackpack Bomb Audible Alarm:
	QuantityAK47 Paintball Marker:
	QuantityAK47 Paintball Marker Magazines:
	QuantityAK47 Paintball Marker Mag Loader:
	Quantity9mm SIM Cartridges:
	QuantitySimunition Magazines 9mm Sim Cartridges:
	QuantitySimunition Plastic Face Shield:
	QuantityClose Combat Mission Capability Kit CCMCK For M16M4 556mm Sim Cartridges:
	QuantityClose combat Mission Capability Kit CCMCK For M249 556mm Sim Cartridges: